Foley Catheter
User Guide
Dignity, Respect, Quality & Commitment
Contents
GB All Silicone Foley Catheter
GB Cath Kit
What is a Catheter?
Male and Female Urinary Tract

What happens if the balloon opens before the catheter is inserted
into the bladder?
If this happens, bleeding, damage and even rupture of the urethra
can occur. Remove the catheter and direct to A&E. Patient will need a
cystoscopy and there will be a high risk of sepsis - antibiotic cover.
What if urine bypasses the catheter?
Urine leaking around the catheter could be caused by a catheter
blockage. If the catheter is blocking frequently, a regime using a catheter
maintenance soltion may be considered. Bypassing can also be caused
by too large a Charriére size, kinking of the catheter or bladder spasms.
Order Codes
GB Cath Kit- Prescription
Procedure pack containing GB All Silicone Foley Catheter, Libra Leg Bag, GB Fix-it, GB Gel Combi and
insertion and removal packs
Code Description Charriére Qty PIP Code
GBCK12ST GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Short Tube 12Ch 1 421-3195
GBCK12LT GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Long Tube 12Ch 1 421-3179
GBCK14ST GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Short Tube 14Ch 1 421-3203
GBCK14LT GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Long Tube 14Ch 1 421-3187
GBCK16ST GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Short Tube 16Ch 1 421-3211
GBCK16LT GB Cath Kit 10ml Balloon Long Tube 16Ch 1 421-3229
GB All Silicone Foley Catheter - Prescription
2-way for long term use - Adult. With pre-filled syringe of purified water for balloon inflation and
supplementary syringe for balloon deflation
Code Length Charriére Balloon Size PIP Code